| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) | RE(| | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema |
|--|-------------------------|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | 1023 | 393387 | |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ | V V | V V | Y Y |
| To the Honorable Commissione | | s: Please record the attached orig | inal documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 3-17-03 | 2. Name and address of | of receiving party(ies) |
| Gas Technologies, Inc. | | Name: <u>Altronic</u> | Controls, Inc. |
| | | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies |) attached? Yes X No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| X Assignment | Merger | 1 | 410 North First St |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | Street Address:1 | 410 North First St |
| Other | - | | |
| | | | State: TX_Zip:7504 |
| Execution Date: <u>June 30, 20</u> | 002 | Additional name(s) & add | ress(es) attached? Yes |
| 4. Application number(s) or pater | nt number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed t | | olication, the execution date | e of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | 1 | 5,250,260 |
| PCT/US01/20674 and | | | |
| 101/0001/200/4 010 | | attached? Yes No | |
| Name and address of party to concerning document should be | whom correspondence | | cations and patents involv |
| Name: Malloy & Mallo | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 | 41)\$ <u>160.00</u> |
| | | x Enclosed | |
| Internal Address: c/o Pete | r A. Matos | | |
| | | - Authorized to be | e charged to deposit accou |
| | | 8. Deposit account nur | nher: |
| Street Address: 2800 S.W. | Third Avenue | o. Deposit account flui | Physical Program of the Control of t |
| Street Address: 2000 3.W. | Iniza Hyonac | - | l _{ss} |
| Historic Coral Way | | | [1] |
| City: <u>Miami</u> State: <u>FL</u> | _Zip:_ <u>33129</u> | _ | |
| | | SE THIS SPACE | 2 |
| O. Cianatura | טט אטז ט: | OL THIS SPACE | `` |
| 9. Signature. | | | / |
| (| /_ | | > 7/12/2 |
| Peter A. Mato | (_ | | <u> </u> |
| Name of Person Sign | | Signature | Date |
| | | over sheet, attachments, and doo with required cover sheet information | currents, c |
| LINETLER 00000123 030/8/61 | Commissioner of Patents | & Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231 | |
| 160.00 PP | | | |

PATENT REEL: 013845 FRAME: 0464

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Į

WHEREAS, GAS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 1317 Shotgun Road, Weston, Florida 33326 ("ASSIGNOR") owns the following patents and patent applications and the inventions described therein, by reason of an Assignment from Jason E. Green, a citizen of the United States, residing at 16539 Ruby Lake, Weston, Florida 33331:

U.S. Patent No. 6,250,260, issued June 26, 2001 for a BI-FUEL CONTROL SYSTEM AND ASSEMBLY FOR RECIPROCATING DIESEL ENGINE POWERED ELECTRIC GENERATORS;

Pending U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/878,761, filed June 11, 2001 for a BI-FUEL CONTROL SYSTEM AND RETROFIT ASSEMBLY FOR DIESEL ENGINES;

Pending Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Application No. PCT/US01/20674, filed June 26, 2001 for a BI-FUEL CONTROL SYSTEM AND ASSEMBLY FOR RECIPROCATING DIESEL ENGINE POWERED ELECTRIC; and

Pending Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Application No. PCT/US01/20700, filed June 26, 2001 for A BI-FUEL CONTROL SYSTEM AND RETROFIT ASSEMBLY FOR DIESEL ENGINES.

WHEREAS, ALTRONIC CONTROLS, INC., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 1410 North First Street, Garland, Texas 75040 ("ASSIGNEE") has agreed to acquire certain assets of the business of GAS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as more specifically set forth in another document.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers the entire right, title, and interest in the above-listed patent, patent applications, and the inventions described therein, and all of the ASSIGNOR's rights in said patent, patent applications, and the inventions described therein to ASSIGNEE including the right, title, and interest in and to divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part of said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patents, reissues, and extensions thereof in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been had this Assignment and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents and to perform such other acts as may be deemed necessary to secure its interests as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patents in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 013845 FRAME: 0465

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue any and all Letters Patents which may be granted upon any of said applications to ALTRONIC CONTROLS, INC.

GAS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

| | Ву | Hen Sugar | |
|---|-------|-------------|--|
| | Title | Preilit | |
| Date effective as of: 6/30/02 | | | |
| SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to be this 200 day of, 200 | | | |
| | | | |
| Notary Public | | | |

My Commissioner Expires:_____

RECORDED: 03/17/2003

[Notarial Seal]

George M Evans

My Commission CC787432

Expires November 1, 2002